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Date: 20.01.2023 

This is to inform all MBA students that the Department of MBA is conducting an Industry Connect Program for MBA students (COFFEE WITH CEO) (The Best experiential form of Learning) on 25th Jan 2023 Guntur and all students are requested to attend and 
participate in COFFEE WITH CEO program. 

Dr. K. Hema Divya 

Dr.K.HEMA DIVYA 
HOD-MBA. KL Business Schoo 

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundativi 

(Deemed to be University) 

Plhonoo: +91-8645-246948, 2466 15 Fax 01-8645-247249. 



Description of the Program 

The lndustry Connect Program for MBA students is a specialized initiative designed to bridge 

the gap between academic learning and industry requirements. This program offers students the 

opportunity to gain real-world insights, practical skills, and industry knowledge through varíous 

activities such as guest lectures, workshops, industry visits, and internships. 

The program aims to enhance students' understanding of the corporate world, build their 
professional network, and prepare them for succesful careers in their chosen fields. By 
participating in the Industry Connect Program, students can develop key skills like problem 
solving, communication, leadership, and teamwork, making them more competitive in the job 
market. 

Overall, the Industry Connect Program is a valuable addition to the MBA curriculum, providing 
students with valuable experiences and exposure that can significantly enhance their career 
prospects. 

Mr. S Narendra Kumar 

Executive Director at Apex Solutions Limited 

Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, India, Vice Chair - Vijayawada Zone, Vice Chair - Vijayawada Zone 

Confederation of Indian Industry Confederation 

The students have actively participated in the interaction session with the CEO 

Industry Connect Program for MBA students (COFFEE WITH CEO) (The Best experiential 
form of Learning) MBA students met Mr. S Narendra Kumar Executive Director at Apex 

Solutions Limited Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, India, Vice Chair - Vijayawada Zone 
Confederation of ndian Industry (CIl) Confederation and learned experiences on 

Entrepreneurship. 



Student Interaction with Mr. S Narendra Kumar on 25th Jan 2023 



List of Participants who attended: 

ID Number 

2101510002 

2101510003 
2101510004 

2101510007 

2101510009 

2101510012 

2101510005 PARAM MAHESH 

2101510013 

2101510006 VULLI KIRAN 

2101510014 

2101510015 

2101510016 
2101510017 

2101510018 

2101510010 MUSINI SOMA SANKAR 

2101510019 

2101510020 

2101510021 

2101510022 

2101510023 

2101510024 

2101510025 

2101510026 
2101510027 
2101510028 

2101510029 

Name of the participant 
CHINTA 

2101510033 

SUPRIYA 

2101510034 

2101510035 

KOMMURI PARDHASARADHI 
BALLA LAKSHMI PRASANNA 

LAKSHMI 

NAGIDI JYOSHNA 

VYSHNAVI BHATTAD 

MARREDDY 
REDDY 

NEHA SAH 

GOLLA HARI VAMSI KRISHNA 
GONNABHAKTULA AJAY 

PATHURI DIVYA SARIKA 

PAILA MOUNICA SAI 
GOLLAPUDI VENKATA 

LAKSHMI HAMSIKA 
DATLA VARA LAKSHMI 
ATLURI KRISHNA PRAKASH 

MINNAM REDDY 
KUMAR REDDY 

VIDYA 
POLISETTY 

JASWANTH 

SREE 

RAJA 

KANTAMNENI ROOPA KIRAN 

KANDANURU DEEPTHI 

SAI 

2101510030 RAVELLA SIRISHA 

VELISELA BHA VYA SRI 

DINESH 

SUPRIYA 

SHAIK MAHABUB SUBHANI 

ACHANTI JAHNAVI 
JALADI RISHITHA 

SAI 

PASAM VENUGOPAL KRISHNA 

NALAJALA GEETHA RAMYA 

MAHANKALI NANDINI 

Signature 
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Tyah 
Myskraxi 
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Pasptt 

Dr.K.HEMA DIVYA 
HOD-MBA, KL Business School 

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundaion 

(Deemed to be University) 
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